Brazil Theft to Steal Medications
Brazil theft, the reason why my possessions were stolen was because of my medication, Gilenya. Which costed $2521.11 USD in

Mexico. The us understood the expense and the need for medications so they stole it.

SECRETARIA DE ESTADO DA SEGURANGA PUBLICA

SECRETARIX DE ESTADO DA SEGURANCA PUBLICA
POLICIA CIVIL DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO

POLICIA CIVIL DO-ESTADO DE SAO PAULO

Dependéncia: 78° D.P. JARDINS { FOLHA:2 Dependéncia: 78° D.P. JARDINS FOLIRA: 1
Boletim No,: 10605/2017 ,  INICIADO:23/11/2017 01:25e EMITIDO: |23/13/2017 02:08 Boletim No.: 10605/2017 INICIADO:23/11/2017 01:25e EMITIDO: | 23/11/2017 02:08
1* via g : JLLERQCBOKEFFMX* 1* via | suivRocEDKEEROC
Marca: GILEKYA - 0,% MG - Pessca xunclonm NARENDRA NIRMAL A i
- Tipo: Produto farmacutico e afiis Boletim de O de Ratoria a |
e afins - Qtde: 1 - Unidade.: Unidade !
Marca: VITAMINAS Z SUPLEMENIOS - 'COMPIEXO B ¥atureza(s): I
Passos relacionada: HARENDRA NIRMAL JANA Espéoie: Titulo II - Patrimdnio (arts. 155 a 183) {
- Tipo: Produto farmacdutico e afiha . Natureza: Purto (art. 155) uj
@ afins - Qtde: 1 - Unidadéd.: Unidade Objeto Material da Conduta Criminosa: ESTABELECIMENTO COMERCI
Marca: METHYLPREDNISOLONE — 500°MG - IV Consumads 3
Pessoa relacionads: NARENDRA NIRMAL JANA y
= Tipo: Téxteis - Subtipo: Outros-Téxteis - Ctde: 28° - Unidade.: @nidade | Local: . RUA RUGUSTR, 2366 - JARDIM PAULISTA - CEP: DOO0O- ud- - 85.PAULO
Goservaces: A sP X

SENDO: 07 CAMISETAS / 02 CALGAS / 61° BERNUDA / 11 CVIX.‘J\SI/ 04 PRRES DE MEIR

Tipo de local: unspmg- - Hutnl-outrol
-Pessoa relacionada: NARENDRA NIRMAL' JAKA RS | -

Clrcuus'c'tlc&al 78 D.P. JARD]

23/11/2017 &s 01:25 hora
23/11/2017 88 01:2% horas
Bio

‘ ucorzancxnx 22/11/2017 8 211007 hpras ST . y

jstericos: g 3 i
wqrgsen;e a vitima nesta unidade penplu. informando ser, utxunq-uo e que dua ’

visita aoiBrasil, fora motivada por motivos de zadde, assin,’ hospeHando-se noy! X
estabelécihento "Jardina Village Hoste}™ situado no logradourd supia.

DRA NIRMAL JANA - Presente ac plantdc - Exibiu o RG original: NSo
ﬂascnuno ! 'Nusc{xenbo .27/10/1984 33 anos - Passeporte: (548458609
AB 0o Plantdio: Nio
Cutis:-Parda - ME@OO Realdencxah RUA ADGUSTA, 2366 - CERQUEIRA CESAR
“, S.PAVIQ. - SP - Empresa: JARDINS VILLAGE EOSTEL - Telefongs: 12]) 98074-3090 l_

bohils havis side
m, & restrito e

flos controlados, Tim {Rn:mill)
de ] .- X d &
. Objetos - (WB‘HU\XDO)
ipor: ndo ur\dcorrmo w-\qw! uw @ avits ‘oo 10"—‘1- B9 fora jolivt ’ :-31‘190' Artigos pa;a vilqen - Subtipo: Mochila - Qtde: 1 = Untdade.: Unidade
m:orxdadmcmv-t-rte p-rm- B e | Marca:| SWISS GEAR BAG - .Cbservacbes: DE COR PRETA

Pessca:relacionada: NARENDRA NIRMAL JANA
- Tipo: EQuipamentcs/matdrials dopun&eo-wédico ~' Stbtipor Oculos de grau

Qtde: 2c- Unidade.: Unidade

Obsezvagdes: SINDO, UM 6CULOS B M .m: DE CORTATO. ’
 Pessca. relacionadas . NARENCRA NWIRMAL JAMA ki . ¥
- Tipo: Papelaria/Livraria:- Subtipo: Plojﬁtolluuupmjbter - Qtde: 1 - 1
i Unidades: Unidade ~ Mazc < VIVL]
* Observagbes: TINY' PROJECTOR - QUMI QS DLP.
Pesso, cionada: NARENDRA NIRMAL JANA
Tipo:iProduts ifatiadéutico e Afina

= L] pm IWP.‘)‘HMD‘

@ afins - Ctde: L - Unidade.: Unidade

1 II‘XGQ- INTERFEROM'BETA 1A &'44MG. - .
<+ +'Pessoa relacionads: NARENDRA W m JANA
= 'x’ipo ‘Produto farmacdutico e afins

e"afins - Qtde: 1 - Unidu:s:.: Unidade .
NIRMAL OANA.

- Marcal ANTI
| ) - Tipo: Produtd !amc&uhco e afids ' ’ ’
| 2 Subtipo: outrgs-Produtd {d“lmtiw e’afins -'Qtde: 1 -'Unidage.: Unidade > e
Marca: ANTIEPILETICO"-:Passoa’ xoludonodn NARENDRA NIRMAL J, g
~ Tipd:  Brodito -farpaclutidd, e afirs . - . i l

Subtipos e afins ~ Qtd': 1 = Unidade.: Unidade

- 78* D.2. JARD; R o
Endezeg: 4 R EST) r 1608 .~ JARD! « PAULO-8] .
Telefone:. Lms::;cn:to ‘»ws‘mm S o ?' e : Encereco dadelegacia : R ESTADOS UNI100S, 160§ - JARDINS-S.PAULO-SP -
ZIn T - < ) , Telefone: (11}30§2-0160 2 RN

The first medication listed in the brazil police report 1s Gilenya 0.5 MG.



The credit card purchase receipt is given below, third listing on October 9t 2017.

<

(iR}

& JPMorgan Chase and Co

American Express Login | Ko |

@ 7

Explore products Vv

Accounts Investments

Pay & transfer

BANK ACCOUNTS

TOTAL CHECKING

$3,314.40

Available balance

CREDIT CARDS & PRODUCTS

CREDIT CARD
CHASEO

SAPPHIRE
PREFERRED

$2,646.71

Current balance

32,066

Total points

Ultimate Rewards®

Use your points

SHOWING

Date

Oct 9, 2017

Oct 8, 2017

Oct7,2017

Rio de Janeio - Googla Fl..  weather Fi

SKYPE.COM/GO/BILL

SORIANA396 AGUACALIENTTI)

Activity since last statement V| Search

Sort Options

Description v

» UBER MX OCTO09 XIZG) HELP.

» HOTEL EL SOMBRERO

» SERVICIOS FARMACEUTICOS

» LATORTA PLAZA |

» UBER MX OCT0S BOSVE HELP.

» UBER MX OCTO7 G6N6J HELP.

» MICROSOFT *OFFICE 365

» UBER MX OCT07 CFCSU HELP.

» UBER MX OCTO7 EY5SX HELP.

» HOTEL EL SOMBRERO

» 7-ELEVEN 33992

» Payment Thank You - Web

» UBER MX OCT06 QFXEM HELP,

Type

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Payment

Sale

$10.00

$3.25

Amount v

$2.36

$18.37

$2,521.11

$3.19

$2.54

$2.13

$7.43

$2.08

$1.87

$18.40

$3.03

-$1,846.14

$2.92



The purchase was made on October 9t 2017 from Servicios Farmaceuticos, the email string (Yadira.cervantes@sfe .com.mx/
Sfe.com.mx is Servicios Farmaceuticos as given below:

12/4/20, 8:a7 PM

Re: If | order more could | pick it up in person

From Narendra Jana

12/4/20, 8:47 PM

£ 18/10/2017 3 las 09:58 3. m., Naren Jana ascribio;
Helle Yadia,
To  Yadra Cervantes ~yadita cervantes@afe.com
Date 20171013 1834

| have a question. The medication works as expected 3o | will need to order more. If | order more could | pick It up in person m Mexica Gity
from the shipping address for my last order:
1ts ok for now: Tl reorder the medeaton when I'm back here.

Pacdifico 29, Col Barrio La Concepcion, Ciudad de Mexico 04020, Coyoacan. Mexico
I caled the pharmacy and thay said they were a darmatology pharmacy, 50 I'm guassing s simply @ place to ship the madicaton, Thanks,
Thanks far now, e
Naren

On October 19, 2017 1123:29 AM CDT, Yadia Cervantes «yadira.cervantes@sfe.com mx- wiote
Gocd moming, Naren.

| apologize for not contacting you yesterday. We had problems with cur system and it was scived until this moment.

0On 20173011 12:51, Yadira Cervantes wrote:
Thank
The drug has not yet arrived, and | guss s late for you el you,
Yadea
Do you want 1o make your request 3 send it by DHL?

Yadira,

1242 p. m., Naren Jana escribio.
E118/10/2017 2 las 10:52 . m, Yadira Cervantes escribio:

& medication was recetved yesterday shorty after t
Naren, Na prodlems.
. ; ; y Thanks,
The deliveries from the laboratories to us are about 5 p.m,, let me confirm if we could have it today.
Naren

EI18/10/2017 a las 10:47 3. m. Nasen Jana ascribio 0n 20171011 07.34, Yadea Cervantes wiote

i ' Maxico Cay right now 50 | can pick it up soday i you have it availabla in the pharmacy. My flight aut from Maxica City i tomormow a1 34D P

501f you have i readly today to by 11 AM tomorrow | can pick it up a1 Dermalia Pharmacy. ISR -
Thanks,

Did you recieve the package correctly?
Naren

QN 2017-10-18 10.18, Yadira Cervantes wrote,

B 10/10/2017 & ls 1258 p. m., Yadira Cervantes escribic:
Good afternoon.
Good moming. Naren The packaga was alroady received
Im glad to know it is working as you expacted
Yes, you can gick it up butnotin Pacifics 29 (1's e storehouse). You would hiave 10 go to "Dermalia Pharmacy” and | have 10 give you s folio E109/10/2017  las 02:54 . m., Yadira Cervantes escribio:
nusrber. When are you planning 10 come 1o Mexico City? Because we are waiting foe the medication, it would be avallable tomosrom e - 2 -
‘Farmacia Dermala’ Ok, 1 goat it
La Escondida 146, in the comer whit Av. Miguel Ange! de Quevedo
Colonia Barric Sants Catarina Thank you
Delegacién Coyoscdn
Mexico Cay
o 1o Miyp E1 09/10/2017 a las 02:45 p. m., Naren Jana escribio:
On 2017-10-09 12:40, Naven Jana wrote;
Hello,
My address is (not the shipping address, the shiwping address is: Av. Abelardo L. Rodniguez 2916 A2 Planta 83ja, Zona
Urbana o Tijuana, 22320 B.C.)
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1214120, B:47 PN

£1 09/10/2017 a las 01.06 p. m., Yadira Cervantes escribe:

Good ahernocn, Naren

H you nead an Nvoice, | need you Give me your data today, please.

Thank you

E109/10/2017 @ las 1207 p. m.. Yadira Cervantes escribud:

Goof aftemoon, Naren.

You always have to call 1o 01800-726-1515

You can use the Contacto card in San Pablo, but 1 don't know if they Gve the same dscount.

The medication is nat sent drectly from tha Bboratory. We are an authorized deaker of Novarts

The delivery ume depends on your postal code, but we usually deliver the packages in 24 - 43 hours by DHL.
Eatafeta or Redpack

Yacka
E109/10/2017 o fas 11:40 8. m_ Narendea Jans eecribid

What's your number?

Ihad a question can 1 use the C adina Y orSan Pablo for the
samo dscount

Does the medication stip directly from Novartis and how long does it take 10 ship and recieve d im in Tiuana
Thanks,

Naren
On October 6, 2017 11:43.06 AM GMT07.00, Yadwa Cervantes wrote.
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£109/10/2017 a las 01:06 p. m, Yadira Ceevantss escriblo:
Good afternaon, Naren.

I you need an invoice, | need you gve me your data today, please.
Thank you

£109/10/2017 & las 1207 p. m., Yadha Cervantes escribid
Goof afternoon, Naren

You always have to call 1o 01800-726-1515

You can usa the Contacta card in San Pablo, but | dont know if hey give the same dscount

The medication i3 not sent disctly from the taborstory. We are an authorized dealer of Novartis.

The delivery time depends on your postal code, but we usually deliver the packages in 24 - 48 hours by DHL,

Estafets or Redpack.

Yadira.

F109/10/2017 2 145 11:40 a. m., Narendra Jana escrbus:
Wihat's your number?

1 had a question can | use the Contacto card in o Phasmacy like Farmacia Especialzadas or San Pablo for the
= discount.

Does hip d

fy from Novartis fong does it take to ship and recieve if fm in Tiuana

Thanks,
Naren

On October 6, 2017 11:43.06 AM GMT-07.00, Vadita Cervantes

124720, 8:47 PM

Pagedol§




Hello, Narendra

Dont, worry.

Wa need the shipping adress (we only deliver in Mexico)
-Strest and number

“Suburb

-Postal Code

-Between wich steets

-References (color's house, etc)

-Phene numbers
“nvoice date (if you ask for it)
-Doctor's detalls
~Name
-Professional ID
-Adress
1 await for your response

Yadin

E106/10/2017 & tas 01:41 p. m., Naren Jana esceibid
Hello Yadira,

The call got disconnected (bad intemet connection). If you could send the questions by email | can reply
with all the answers.

Thanks,

Narendra

On 2017-10-06 11:33, Narendra Jana wrote:

‘Natendra Janas Emai address

From: Narerara Jana
Sent: Qctober 6, 20

26 AM GMT0;

To:
Subject: Cortacto cared for Glaya
+ this is the email for Narendra Jana.

Sent from my Androxd device with K-0 Mail. Ploase excuse my brevity.

Sent from my Android davice with K-9 Mail Please excuse my brevity.

Sent from my Android device with K0 Mail Please excuse my brevity.

12/4/20, 8:47 PM

PageSof 0

124720, 8:47 PM

'

Sent from my Androsd dewice with K-9 Mall Please exsuse my brevity
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